

SCARECROW CONTEST 2023

September 30 – November 10

Come participate in our seasonal outdoor celebration by creating a Scarecrow to lurk about at Lichterman Nature Center. Frightening and friendly, silly and serious – have you, your neighborhood, non-profit group, club, classroom or troop create something special for Lichterman visitors to enjoy! Being a part of this fun event is easy: we provide the framework for the Scarecrow and you provide the creativity. Just fill out the form below and return to the contact listed at the bottom of the page. Space is limited, so don't delay!

- Your \$40 entry fee is due with this form. You will receive a confirmation via e-mail within a week of receiving your entry. An information packet will be sent to each participant. This packet will include FAQ's, important dates, and detailed information on delivery and set up.
- Prizes will be awarded for winners of five contest categories. Entries are automatically entered in all categories.
- Frameworks for the Scarecrows provided. They will be available at Lichterman beginning September 1.
- Lichterman will provide signage listing Scarecrow title and group name entered on sign forms received on or before September 22. This form
 will be sent to participants as part of the information packet.
- Scarecrows must be designed with a family-friendly theme and must be acceptable to Lichterman Nature Center staff.
- The Nature Center will determine the location of all Scarecrows and reserves the right to remove any Scarecrow that deteriorates to an
 unacceptable level during display, including having parts pulled off by visitors. Please make your entries as weatherproof and as indestructible
 as possible! Lichterman is not responsible for loss or damage to Scarecrows.
- Lichterman Nature Center reserves the right to use photographs and names of the Scarecrows for promotional purposes.
- Lichterman staff will remove and dispose of Scarecrows at the end of the exhibit unless other arrangements are made.

Group Name _____

Group Leader

Primary e-mail _____

Primary Phone _____

Group Leader Signature* _____

Date

Participation is on a first come, first served basis. Please return form and entry fee as soon as possible to guarantee participation to:

Andy Williams Lichterman Nature Center 901.636.2218 5992 Quince Road Memphis, TN 38119 andy.williams@memphistn.gov

* Group Leader's signature indicates an agreement to participate in the exhibit, space permitting; and to adhere to contest terms and conditions.